

# World Youth Day Regulation 2008

[2008-32]



### **Status Information**

### **Currency of version**

Historical version for 15 February 2008 to 15 May 2008 (accessed 24 November 2024 at 2:16)

Legislation on this site is usually updated within 3 working days after a change to the legislation.

### **Provisions in force**

The provisions displayed in this version of the legislation have all commenced.

### Notes-

• See also Australian Jockey Club Bill 2008

### Authorisation

This version of the legislation is compiled and maintained in a database of legislation by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW legislation website, and is certified as the form of that legislation that is correct under section 45C of the Interpretation Act 1987.

File last modified 14 May 2008

# World Youth Day Regulation 2008



### Contents

1 Name of Regulation	. 3
2 Definition	. 3
3 Prescribed persons and bodies for purposes of directions under section 44C of Act	.3

## World Youth Day Regulation 2008



Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *World Youth Day Act 2006*.

JOHN WATKINS, M.P., Deputy Premier

### 1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the World Youth Day Regulation 2008.

### 2 Definition

(1) In this Regulation:

the Act means the World Youth Day Act 2006.

(2) Notes included in this Regulation do not form part of this Regulation.

#### 3 Prescribed persons and bodies for purposes of directions under section 44C of Act

The following are prescribed for the purposes of section 44C (1) of the Act:

- (a) the AJC,
- (b) the Chairman of the AJC,
- (c) the Committee of the AJC,
- (d) any member of the Committee of the AJC,
- (e) any other person or body who or which is an officer, employee, contractor, delegate or agent of the AJC (or the Committee of the AJC) or who or which is otherwise acting under the authority of the AJC (or the Committee of the AJC).